We are notifying you of changes in the Tariff of Eurobank Bulgaria AD, as follows:
Effective from 01.08.2025

For legal entity customers:

For all fees and commissions and limits the rule for dual visualization in BGN and EUR will be
applied.

ACCOUNTS
Current

FOREIGN
CURRENCY

CURRENT ACCOUNTS BGN (Euro equivalent)

Opening :
1.1 Standard current account / current account "Partners"

*/ "Package of accounts for insurance brokers" *
*As of 25.05.2016 opening of the following products is suspended- current account "Partners", "Package of accounts for
insurance brokers". Fees and commissions are applicable to the already opened accounts.

BGN 25.43 (EUR 13.00) EUR/USD 13.00

NEW
FOREIGN
CURRENCY

CURRENT ACCOUNTS BGN (Euro equivalent)

Opening :
1.1 Standard current account / current account "Partners"
*/ "Package of accounts for insurance brokers" *

1.1 via e-Postbank BGN 0 (EUR 0) EUR/USD 0
1.2 via branch BGN 25.43 (EUR 13.00) EUR/USD 13.00

*As of 25.05.2016 opening of the following products is suspended- current account "Partners", "Package of accounts for
insurance brokers". Fees and commissions are applicable to the already opened accounts.

Product Packages

Current
Dinamika Start Dinamika Dinamika Max  Dinamika
) 1,5 . 1,5
Online

1,5
Development

Opening of the current account of the package (the account):
1.1 via e-Postbank free of charge free of charge free of charge free of charge
1.2 via branch free of charge  free of charge free of charge free of charge
NEW
Dinamika Start Dinamika Dinamika Max  Dinamika
1,5 1,5 a 1,5
Online

1,5
Development

Opening of the current account of the package (the account):
1.1 via e-Postbank - free of charge free of charge free of charge

1.2 via branch free of charge  free of charge free of charge free of charge

Internal Use



Current

Package special account for Insurance broker 3
BGN (Euro equivalent)
10pening of the account to the package (the account)
1.1 via e-Postbank free of charge
1.2 via branch free of charge

NEW

‘

Package special account for Insurance broker v
BGN (Euro equivalent)

10pening of the account to the package (the account) free of charge
11 vige-Postbank freeof charge
12 viabranch freeof charge

Current

) 6
Business Partners

BGN (Euro equivalent)

1 Opening of the account to the package (the account)
1.1 via e-Postbank free of charge

1.2 via branch BGN 25.43 (EUR 13.00)

NEW

. 6
Business Partners

BGN (Euro equivalent)

1 Opening of the account to the package (the account) BGN 25.43 (EUR 13.00)
I vig-e-Postbank free-of charge
Current

1,5
Freelancer

1  Opening of the account to the package (the account)
1.1 via e-Postbank free of charge

1.2 via branch free of charge

NEW

1,5
Freelancer

1 Opening of the account to the package (the account) free of charge
—31 1 viae-Postbank free of charge
— 12 viabranch free of charge

Internal Use



Transfers and Payments

Current
2 Outgoing transfers in foreign currency:
2.1 Within the Bank system:
2.1.1 between accounts of two customers ** EUR/USD 6

2.1.2 between accounts of one and the same customer EUR/USD 3

NEW
2 Outgoing transfers in foreign currency:
2.1 Within the Bank system:

2.1.1 between accounts of two customers ** EUR/USD 4.40
2.1.2 between accounts of one and the same customer EUR/USD 4.40

E-Banking / Mobile Banking

Current
3 Outgoing transfers in foreign currency
3.1 Within the Bank system:
3.1.1 Between accounts of two customers EUR/USD 2

3.1.2 Between accounts of one and the same customer free of charge

NEW
3 Outgoing transfers in foreign currency
3.1 Within the Bank system:
3.1.1 Between accounts of two customers EUR/USD 0.90

3.1.2 Between accounts of one and the same customer free of charge

Current

Debit Mastercard Business 4

Debit cards BGN/EUR/USDS Visa Business’ BGN
5
BGN (Euro EUR/USD
equivalent)
8 Change of card data (limits and code word) 55202)3.47 (EUR EUR 12.00
17 Payment through POS or Internet:
17.3 at merchant outside EEA* and non-EUR in EEA* 0.5 % on the amount

Internal Use



NEW

4
. Debit Mastercard Business
Debit cards

BGN/EUR/USD® Visa Business- BGN °
BGN (Euro equivalent) EUR/USD

8 Change of card data (limits and code word)
8.1 via e-Postbank free of charge free of charge
8.2 via branch BGN 23.47 (EUR 12.00) EUR 12.00
17 Payment through POS or Internet:
17.3 at merchant outside EEA* and non-EUR in EEA* free of charge
LOANS
Current

The fee specified in the second column is
Upon Agreement  due at the time application but is payable
till the date of signing the contract.

Fee for consideration of a lease

16 ..
application

NEW

. ' . Thef iod in tl  col .
Fee for consideration of a lease 0.15%, min.BGN . .. .
L due-si-the-timesephcatienbutissayakle
application 156.47 (EUR 80.00) . ..
EHl-the-dete-eisigringthe-cortracs

16

Internal Use



